
 

 Ramadan Prayer Schedule – 2023 
Auburn Islamic Center 

Armstrong Street, Auburn, Al (Tel: 334-821-8307) www.auburnmuslims.org 

Ramadan Date Day 

Fajr 
Time 

Begins 
(ISNA) 

Fajr 

Iqama 

Duhr 

Iqama 

Asr 

Iqama 

Magrib 
Adhan

/Iftar 

Magrib 

Iqama 

Isha 

Iqama 

 22-Mar  REGULAR IQAMA TIMES 

1 23-Mar Thursday 5:34 5:45 1:00 5:30 6:56  7:08 9:00 

2 24-Mar Friday 5:33 5:45 1:00 5:30 6:57  7:09 9:00 
3 25-Mar Saturday 5:31 5:45 1:00 5:30 6:58  7:10 9:00 

4 26-Mar Sunday 5:30 5:45 1:00 5:30 6:58  7:10 9:00 

5 27-Mar Monday 5:29 5:45 1:00 5:30 6:59  7:11 9:00 

6 28-Mar Tuesday 5:27 5:45 1:00 5:30 7:00  7:12 9:00 
7 29-Mar Wednesday 5:26 5:45 1:00 5:30 7:00  7:12 9:00 

8 30-Mar Thursday 5:24 5:45 1:00 5:30 7:01  7:13 9:00 

9 31-Mar Friday 5:23 5:45 1:00 5:30 7:02  7:14 9:00 

10 1-Apr Saturday 5:22 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:02  7:14 9:00 

11 2-Apr Sunday 5:20 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:03  7:15 9:00 

12 3-Apr Monday 5:19 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:04  7:16 9:00 

13 4-Apr Tuesday 5:17 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:05  7:17 9:00 

14 5-Apr Wednesday 5:16 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:05  7:17 9:00 

15 6-Apr Thursday 5:15 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:06  7:18 9:00 

16 7-Apr Friday 5:13 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:07  7:19 9:00 

17 8-Apr Saturday 5:12 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:07  7:19 9:00 

18 9-Apr Sunday 5:10 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:08  7:20 9:00 
19 10-Apr Monday 5:09 5:30 1:00 5:30 7:09  7:21 9:00 

20 11-Apr Tuesday 5:08 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:09  7:21 9:00 

21 12-Apr Wednesday 5:06 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:10  7:22 9:00 

22 13-Apr Thursday 5:05 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:11  7:23 9:00 

23 14-Apr Friday 5:04 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:12  7:24 9:00 
24 15-Apr Saturday 5:02 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:12  7:24 9:00 

25 16-Apr Sunday 5:01 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:13  7:25 9:15 

26 17-Apr Monday 4:59 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:14  7:26 9:15 

27 18-Apr Tuesday 4:58 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:14  7:26 9:15 

28 19-Apr Wednesday 4:57 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:15  7:27 9:15 

29 20-Apr Thursday 4:55 5:15 1:00 5:30 7:16  7:28 9:15 

 
REGULAR IQAMA TIMES 

  

 

• Fajr Iqama 15 minutes earlier than regular Iqama time 

• Duhr, Asr and Isha Iqama is same as regular Iqama time 

• Magrib Iqama is 12 minutes after the Sunset  

• Taraweeh is held immediately after Isha prayer 

• Jummah prayers will continue to be held at 1:00 

 

Paypal: info@auburnmuslims.org 

 

 

(When Donating always choose one of 
the following categories: Zakat, 
Masjid operations, New Masjid) 

Zelle: 334-821-8307 
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